#### NEW MANGALORE PORT TRUST

## DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING MAINTENANCE DIVISION-II QUOTATION No.22/129/MTC-II/2023-TS dated 01.08.2023

Sealed quotations are invited with EMD on percentage rate basis from the contractors having ESI, PF and GST Registration for the following work.

Name of work

: Supply and laying of Granite for Flag mast area near

main entrance gate at NMPA

Amount put to quotation

: Rs.1,64,104.10

EMD Rs.

: Rs.3,900.00

Date of opening

: 04.08.2023

Completion Period

: 03 days

The quotation shall be dropped in the tender box placed in <u>A.O. building</u> <u>Annexure block ground floor (Next to PRO office)</u> on or before 3.00P.M on 04.08.2023 and will be opened at 3.30 P.M on the same day in the presence of the quotationer or their authorised representatives. The estimate, Plan, specification and other particulars to be furnished may be seen in this office on any day during working hours.

The Contractor shall quote the percentage rate in figures as well as in words clearly in the enclosed BOQ. The percentage rate quoted shall be inclusive of labour, cost and conveyance of all materials, tool and plants etc. complete. GST will be reimbursed as applicable. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work and applicable taxes will be recovered from the bill.

The EMD shall be paid through RTGS/NEFT to the following bank details in favour of the FA&CAO, NMPA. The copy of receipt shall be enclosed along with the quotation. The benefit of exemption of EMD to all Micro and Small Enterprises (MSE) shall be allowed. The proof of being MSE registered with District Industries Center (DIC) shall be enclosed. The quotation without copy of receipt of RTGS/NEFT/Certificate will not be entertained.

NMPA Bank Details:

Name of the Bank: State Bank of India, Panambur, Mangalore - 575010

Bank A/c No.: 10205649448, IFSC Code: SBIN0002249,

MICR Code: 575002011

The offer submitted should be open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening the same. In the event of contractor backing out before the expiry of 90 days from the date of opening the offer or fails to adhere to the conditions stipulated herein and in the contract for on which the offer is deemed to have been submitted the EMD of the said firm will be forfeited to the New Mangalore Port Authority. The successful quotationer shall execute an Undertaking in the prescribed form on a stamp paper of required value.

Shashikanth P. Kodi Executive Engineer Maintenance Division -II

# (2017年) Partition (2017年) (2017

To man his first other epistaments on stiffer them beginned a smokimus princh, in them man with the first management of the first hospital being being being being being the second accompany to the open of the second in grave of the sent point.

A State of the sta

2000 May 1, 200

parlating of the control of the cont

the state of the state of the state of something of the state of the s

The EMP shall be put I than again WEELANEED to the open of the intention of the open of the beautiful of the property of the property of the complete of the property of the complete of the property of the complete of the c

Milde should absent

Stauer of für Buch Saue Buch or beim Paramérou hitrogaleur - 57 frit Basin A.J., Nau 1720 at 18425, 1857 Coder 567 Mülligen.

The calculation of the content of the content of the content of defined for a precision of the calculation o

#### **NEW MANGALORE PORT TRUST**

## DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING MAINTENANCE DIVISION-II

QUOTATION No. 22/129/MTC-II/2023-TS dated 01.08.2023

### BILL OF QUANTITIES laying of Granite for Flag Mast

Name of work: Supply and laying of Granite for Flag Mast area near Main							
SL No	entrance gate at NMP  Description of items	A Qty	Unit	Rate in Figures	Amount Rs. Ps.		
1	Providing and laying Polished Granite stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all complete as per the architectural drawings with 18 mm thick stone slab over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade including rubbing, curing and polishing etc. all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Polished Granite stone slab Black, Cherry Red, Brown, Cat Eye, River Pink or equivalent.	23.00	Sqm	2881.00	66263.00		
2	Providing and fixing of wall cladding using 20mm thick gang saw water cut Shiva gold granite, grey granite, black granite, ruby red or as directed by Engineer in charge in CM 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) proportion cut to required shape, pattern with paper joints, finished with cement mortal using white cement and colour pigments to match the colour of slab making through jointing with sealant, making holes 25mmx12mm grooves in joints including cost of all		Sqm	3073.00	58387.00		

	materials, mortar, labour,	6-27		k q	
	curing etc., complete.		an akini	erda j	
3	Providing full nosing for 20mm thick granite slab using required machinery including cost and	28.00	Mtr	270.00	7560.00
	conveyance of all materials, labour for all items of work,			F- 2-Miller	
	HOM etc., complete as per specification		0 - 1	The STORT OF	
4	Engraving the Letter on the granite slab of required size	4.90	Sqm	6509.00	31894.10
	of letter/logo/border	n			
	including labour charges handling cost etc complete and as directed by Engineer		la Filip las in re- principl		
	in charge.  Estimated amount put to quotat	ion (exc	luding	GST) Rs. :	1,64,104.10
ADI	-,,				
	D: % ( eve the estimate amount put to qu	otation	) r i dal eruce	Rs.:	Editor .
	DUCT: % (	o tutioii.			Exist 5 G
	ow the estimate amount put to qu	otation.	Salah sa	Rs.:	a ikalai
	mala - Angles Bila - Laber I				
Rup	ees		mar di i	en flystaf	0 Oper

Note: GST will be reimbursed as applicable

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR